15833 (2009). Clare Curran to the Minister for Communications and Information
Technology (23 Oct 2009): Has the Minister ever discussed possible structurual
separation with any Telecom representatives; if so, who were the discussions with and
when did they occur?

Hon Steven Joyce (Minister for Communications and Information Technology) replied: I
have had a number of discussions with Telecom representatives about the Government's
ultra-fast broadband initiative and the possible participation of Telecom. A requirement for
structural separation of Telecom has not been proposed in the discussions.

15834 (2009). Clare Curran to the Minister for Communications and Information
Technology (23 Oct 2009): Is he in favour of the structural separation of Telecom?

Hon Steven Joyce (Minister for Communications and Information Technology) replied: I am
neither for or against structural separation of Telecom. Structural separation is a matter that is
entirely up to Telecom.

15835 (2009). Clare Curran to the Minister for Communications and Information
Technology (23 Oct 2009): Has he ever suggested or recommended structural
separation to any Telecom representatives; if so, who were the discussions with and
when did they occur?

Hon Steven Joyce (Minister for Communications and Information Technology) replied: No.

15837 (2009). Clare Curran to the Minister for Communications and Information
Technology (23 Oct 2009): Has he discussed possible structural separation of Telecom
with the Prime Minister or any of his Ministerial colleagues; if so, when and with
whom?

Hon Steven Joyce (Minister for Communications and Information Technology) replied: I
have had a number of discussions with the Prime Minister and Ministerial colleagues about
the Government's ultra-fast broadband initiative and the possible participation of Telecom. A
requirement for structural separation of Telecom has not been proposed in those discussions.

15839 (2009). Clare Curran to the Minister for Communications and Information
Technology (23 Oct 2009): What briefing papers,if any, listed by title and date, has he
recieved about possible structural separation of Telecom?

Hon Steven Joyce (Minister for Communications and Information Technology) replied: |
have not received any briefing papers about possible structural separation of Telecom.

15840 (2009). Clare Curran to the Minister for Communications and Information
Technology (23 Oct 2009): What correspondence, if any, has he recieved or sent, listed
by correspondent and date, about possible structural separation of Telecom?



Hon Steven Joyce (Minister for Communications and Information Technology) replied: |
have not received or sent any correspondence about possible structural separation of
Telecom.



